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Imlay City High School has been selected as one of America’s Best High Schools in the United States and awarded a Bronze medal by 
U.S. News & World Report, the nation’s leading source of news analysis and service journalism. More than 18,500 high schools in 40 
states were analyzed. Only 1,591 high schools in the United States met U.S. News & World Report’s criteria for excellence. 

BORLAND ELEMENTARY 
500 W. Borland Road 
Imlay City, MI 48444 
(810) 724-9813 
www.icschools.us 

 

Principal Email Phone Extension 

Mrs. Megan Cottone mcottone@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9858 

Office Staff   

Mrs. Stephanie Moenaert smoenaert@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9259 

Ms. Angel Watson awatson@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9282 

   

Third Grade   

Mrs. Mariah Carnahan mcarnahan@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9251 

Mrs. Jill Gardner jgardner@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9296 

Ms. Amy Monville amonville@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9271 

Ms. Shelby Stoddard sstoddard@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9273 

Mrs. Joey Townley jtownley@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9252 

Fourth Grade   

Mrs. Rebecca Carpenter rcarpenter@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9281 

Ms. Teresa Hilgendorf thilgendorf@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9266 

Mrs. Marie Douglas mdouglas@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9261 

Ms. Carrie Bell cbell@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9255 

Mrs. Emily Bentley ebentley@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9290 

Fifth Grade   

Mrs. Tara Herrick therrick@icschools.us 810-724-9819- EXT. 9298 

Mrs. Tina Milovich Tmilovich@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9474 

Ms. Morgan Leja mleja@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9256 

Mr. David Spence cspence@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9277 
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Fifth Grade-Cont. Email Phone Extension 

Mrs. Heather Wagester hwagester@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9260 

Specials   

Mr. Nick Bara nbara@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9257 

Mrs. Tracy Combs  tcombs@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9272 

Mrs. Amber Schapman aschapman@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9472 

Special Education   

Mrs. Heather Burnell hburnell@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9267 

Mrs. Tonya  Robertson trobertson@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9250 

Mrs. Jennifer Stoldt jstoldt@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9269 

Speech    

  810-724-9813 EXT. 9456 

Reading Intervention   

Mrs. Catherine Vargo-Filer cvargofiler@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9478 

ESL    

Mrs. Ida Gilliland igilliland@icschools.us 810-724-9813 EXT. 9262 

Fifth Grade Band   
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Building Aides   

Mrs. Stacy Crean screan@icschools.us 810-724-9813  

Mrs. Rachel Juip rjuip@icschools.us 810-724-9813  

Ms. Shanelle Bollaert sbollaert@icschools.us  810-724-9813  

Mrs. Christina Rosado crosado@icschools.us 810-724-9813 

Instructional Aides   

Mrs. Kim Becker 

Ms. Kelley Campbell                   

Mrs. Chelsea Schlaufman     

kbecker@icschools.us 

kcampbell@icschools.us  

cschlaufman@icschools.us                                                                           

810-724-9813   

810-724-9813 

810-724-9813 

Special Education Aides   

Ms. Kate Sutton ksutton@icschools.us 810-724-9813  

Ms. Emily Zandi Ezandi@icschools.us 810-724-9813  

Kitchen Staff   

Mrs. Danielle Day dday@icschools.us 810-724-9813  

Mrs. Shannon Schultz sschultz@icschools.us 810-724-9813  

Mrs. Lisa Pagano-Lovett lpagano-lovett@icschools.us 810-724-9813 

Custodial Staff   

Mr. David Ice dice@icschools.us 810-724-9813  

Ms. Vicki Spencer vspencer@icschools.us 810-724-9813 
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